

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.NO.432 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	01.12.2025	<p data-bbox="511 310 771 346"><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="511 367 1242 409">Mr. Madishetty Ramu, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant-NHAI.</p> <p data-bbox="600 478 1133 514">No one appears for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="511 531 1242 720">Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant has deposited differential amount of Rs.2,80,91,301/- in the Trial Court.</p> <p data-bbox="511 741 1242 877">However, the Memo placed before the Court does not clearly show that the appellant has deposited the aforesaid amount.</p> <p data-bbox="511 898 1242 982">List this matter on 02.12.2025, as prayed for.</p> <p data-bbox="1006 1066 1096 1102" style="text-align: center;">_____ MB,J</p> <p data-bbox="998 1171 1112 1207" style="text-align: center;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p data-bbox="511 1213 576 1249">SUS</p>	