

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.NO.432 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	31.03.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Madishetty Ramu, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant-NHAI.</p> <p>Mr.Kovvuri Krishna Kishore, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 15, 17, 18, 23, 24, 27, 31 and 32.</p> <p>After hearing learned counsel for the respondents/award holders, it is clarified that there is no bar on the respondents proceeding with the execution petition.</p> <p>In fact, the order passed by this Court on 10.11.2025 clearly shows that the only direction on the appellant was to deposit the differential amount of Rs.2,80,91,301/- in the Trial Court.</p> <p>On 01.12.2025, this Court noted that the Memo placed by the appellant did not clearly show that the appellant had deposited the aforesaid amount in compliance with the order dated 10.11.2025.</p> <p>Hence, the respondents shall be at liberty to proceed with the execution petition.</p> <p>List this matter on 16.04.2026 for learned counsel appearing for the appellant to get ready in the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>GJ</p>	

--	--	--	--