

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.NO.432 OF 2025**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
05.	16.04.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Madishetty Ramu, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant-NHAI.</p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that other connected matters are yet to be numbered.</p> <p>List this matter along with the connected matters, subject to their numbering, on 22.06.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>va</p>	